BOROUGH OF

MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg. Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg. Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George S. 1.

INSTRUCTIONS—The NAME and ADDRESS of the OWNER or LESSEE of the building, and ARCHITECT or other REPRESENTATIVE must be stated. If owner or lessee is a corporation, state name and address of one of the executive officers. This application must be SIGNED BY OWNER, LESSEE, or any person authorized by owner or lessee.

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE TYPEWRITTEN

# APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

Al	LIUNII	98 <b>4</b> 1 1	UII U		i iu	MIL	טו טנ	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	IITU	1.
								Reptember 1	er 2	<u>4_19_40</u>
	OROUGH SUPI									
	undersigned respe									
and ordinan	that the Buildin ugh of Manhat ces and to the r s and Appeals, ap	ules and	regulation	ns of the	Depart	ment o	f Housing and	re Code and I Buildings	d all o and t	the Board
Block 47	)5Lot		(Signed	) <u>Meti</u>	logo	itan	Savings ]	Bank		Owner Lesson
N. B. or Alt	Plan No. <u>80</u> :. Size of Buildin		(Addres	ss) <u>752</u>	3 Bro	adwa.y	, New Yo	ck City	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Feet Front	25.9 Feet	Deep4	5.5	(By)	G.	Dewe	y Swan		Archi Engit	MEX
Feet High	55.0								Kerre	erotative
Number of	Stories 5		(Ad	ldress)	Hə.rw	ood B	uilding,	Scarsda	₃le,	N.Y.
Story	LIVE LOADS	PERSON	в Ассоми	IODATED	1.	Rooms				
STORY	LBS. PER SQ. FT.	Male	FEMALE	TOTAL	APTS.		Use			
Cellar	100					ļ	Boiler	Room &	sto:	rage
Basement										***************************************
FirstStory	75	2	2	4	ļ <u>=</u>	-	1 store	······································	***************************************	
2	40	2	2	4	2	4	Dwelli	ng		
3	н	11		11	tt .	11	11			*******************
4	<i>[]</i>	(X 11	11	И	11	ti	11			****************************
5	" \( \sum_{\text{\$\pi_{\text{.}}}} \)	Un	11	11	tt	11	11			
نبر	14									
18	IN M	C. Y	Pard	0						
Tr. /	37 / 1/11	9-	30 .							***************************************
of floor	K.	······································		···········						
4	<del>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </del>		i	l		1				
Mail to	G. Dewey	Swan	DO NOI	WRITE BE	LOW THE		ddressHai Sca	rwood Brarsdale		
-				-				11 77 1		
INDEX Exit Orders,	CLERK will no recent Special R	te all N. eports, F	B., Alt. and ire Depart	id other a tment Or	ders, ar	ions tog	ether with per ion of Housin	nding Viola g Orders.	tions.	U. B.'s
			Kara was	Politica de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	<u>g-</u>	V togethe	wer f	- Difference	4000/	···········
	······			·····			in Fey			
I have o	warningd the abov		and 6nd n	0+hin ~ w#	A COLOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		t a Cortificata	of Occupan	ev bei	og issued
	xamined the abovertificate to conta					breveill	a Cerumcate	or occupan		rg rasuco.
									111000000000000000000000000000000000000	

(Signed)....

60 Weblie 1230 40
60 Affelie 123040 Rated 9.24.40
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Borough of May
New York
Division of Housing
Please endorse the status of the following building as shown by your records. (all $80\%$ )
Premises
186 an "a"
The following is the status of the above building as
Classification: Old Law - Class A
Previous plans filed:
16/6/40 Violation pending:
Turp Sammon reports
BN. 6-7.8.9.10.11-12.13.14-15
no objection to issuance of Cof O.

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF CITY OF NEW YORK

APPLICATION No. 19 %
(N. B. OR ALT.)  LOCATION
FINAL REPORT OF IRON AND STEEL INSPECTOR
City of New York
TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT:
I beg to report that the work described in the above-entitled application was completed or
the
steel girders, beams and columns are of the size shown in the said application and are properly set
and that the said work was carefully examined by me and found to conform in all other respects to
the approved plans and specifications and to the Building Code of The City of New York, except as follows:  (State record numbers of all pending violations)
AS follows: (State record numbers of all pending violations)
10
(0)
(Signed)

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF Man c , CITY OF NEW YORK

APPLICATION NO	
LOCATION 186 In A.	
FINAL REPORT OF INSPECTOR	
City of New York,	19 4
TO THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT:	/ -
I beg to report that the work described in the above entitled application was com	pleted
on the 3/ day of Oct 1948; and that the	ie said
work was carefully examined by me and found to conform in all respects to the ap	
plans and specifications and to the requirements of the Building Code, and other law	ws and
rules applying thereto, except as follows: (State record numbers of all pending violations.)	
2 Journal shoot	
<u></u>	
<u> </u>	
<u></u>	***********
simulate OTO-1	
Signed The	
Inspector I	District
(PAGE ).	

J Bennet Suf

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS — BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN — CITY OF NEW YORK

CONSTRUCTION Report in re Certificate of Occupancy

Location 186 avenu	e a		Plan No	Po	1048
Referred to Inspector		on 9-30	193//	for imme	ediate report
To the Commissioner of Buildings:					raidio Toporti
Sir: I have this day examined	the building and pre	nises herein describe	d and report a	s follows:	
Has work required by approved plans					
Date of completion? 15/150	By whom reporte	ed as completed?	J. Johns	<i></i>	
Date of completion?	ses pending at this t	ime?	) · <sub>//-</sub>	<i>-</i> 0	
If so, state all record numbers of such of					
Are there any violations of the Buildin				ive not beer	i filed?
NOTE: If work is not completed as shown on keep this form in his possession until work is complete.	approved plans, the Inspecto	or will immediately report			•
If this report refers to a Tempo	orary Certificate of (	Occupancy, fill out th	e following:		
Does the work, as far as it has progre	essed, conform subst	antially to the appr	oved plans ar	nd to the	requirements
of the Building Code?			••••••	***************************************	
What remains to be done?					
				***************************************	
Are there any violation or unsafe cases ]	pending?I	f so, give number an	d nature of sa	me	
The following information must	he given in every c	ise.			
Is there a cellar?Basement	,		How many	ata vica 3	
Proposed occupancy of cellar					
Basement?					
floor					
floor					000011/00000000000000000000000000000000
floor					
floor					
Approved floor loads, Basement	lbs	floor1	bs	floor	lbs.
Have approved loads been posted?					
If an alteration, is the occupancy to be c	hanged?				
If so, give previous and proposed occupa	30 1 2 M 1 M 1 M 1				
	A care in the			••••••	
	ANY II	15			
		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	***************************************		
	P	000 - 400 A			
	***************************************				
Dated	T. a.	6: J. L	0400	·	
1969	<b></b> (	Signed)	JA JAN	and the same of th	Inspector

J.Burnet

# DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS BOROUGH OF , CITY OF NEW YORK

a	APPLI	CATION I	No8	-0 —
(N. B., ALT., or ELEV. P. )	D. SPRINKLER, D. W., ETC.)			
LOCATION	186 Cave	"A"	BLOCK 4	°5 LOT_7
RE	PORT OF INSPECTOR A	AS TO COMMEN	CEMENT OF V	7ORK
		CITY OF NEW	York, Jan	ee 5 = 1940
To the Borough Suf	verintendent:			
I beg うつ	to report that the work d	escribed in the ab		
	(Signed)	a	Har	) en
	(	one		District
		[ Page ]		

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Conc. & E. 161st St. QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

PPLICATION No	MENI	DMEI		in TRIP	ICATE	
PPLICATION N	o <u>80</u>		VT	HOU	ING &	
				50 3 × 42 ×		
enue A. E/S				NOS CI	OPTI VI	
	Avenue A	26' So. o	of 12th	St 8080	IY OF NEW	YORK ANUATTAN
		BLOCK	405		LOT	HROATIAN
	34		Oct	ober 9		, 1940
eby made for appr d application, with	the stipulatio conditions, agr	n that this ame eements and s	nendment is statements fl	to become	a part of the	plans filed e aforesaid
	(Signed	)	Bu	Applicant	van	1999
		Harwood	i Buildi	ng, Sca Address	ersdale,	N.Y.
			V	727		
50						
			p <sup>2</sup> , 1	10/	4/4	)
	te first fle removed, and n accompanyi	to first floor plan. removed, and new steem accompanying drawing	eby made for approval of the following AMEI d application, with the stipulation that this are subject to all the conditions, agreements and agreements and agreements are agreements.	eby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT dapplication, with the stipulation that this amendment is subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements of the first floor plan. Wood bearing paremoved, and new steel framing to car necompanying drawing.	eby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specid application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contains to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contains to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contains to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contains the first floor plan. Wood bearing partition removed, and new steel framing to carry floor neaccompanying drawing.	to the specifications and dapplication, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained.  (Signed)  (

Approved.

## DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

Borough Superintendent

RICHMOND
Boro Hall,
St. George, S. I.

NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PE	ERMIT
PERMIT	N. B. ALT. P. & D.
PERMIT No	94 O ELEV. Application No. 80 194 4
LOCATION186 Ave "A"	sign /
	BLOCK 405 LOT 7
FEES PAID FOR	
	Ang. 20 1040
To the Borough Superintendent:	New York City Aug. 28- 1940 194
Application is hereby made for a PERMIT	to perform the
and the applicant agrees to comply with all provis provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensa	above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If n issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law ions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance ation Law as follows:  5371 exp. Jan 1, 1941
Morris Finkelstein of 2	21 East 117th.St.NY.to supervise work
and so	21 East 117th.St.NY.to supervise work authorized by owner.
by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been  No certificate of occupancy will be issued us  vised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional E  ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Sur	nless the construction work covered by this permit will be super ngineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at leas perintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK Ss.: Seeing duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides	Morris Finkelstein for Finkelstein Iron Typewrite Name of Applicant 221 East 117th.St
in the State of , that he i	agent for contractor for siland, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application
work proposed to be done upon the said premises,	and therein more particularly described; that the in accordance with the approved application and accompanying tropolitan Savings Bank  (Name of Owner or Lessee)
and that Finkelstein Iron Works	is duly authorized by the aforesaid
said work set forth in the approved application ar	Owner to make application for a permit to perform a accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained
(SIGN 1	HERE) Maris Turbelation
Sworn to before me, this 20	
day of Sept 194 is	1
Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds	heir
secured in accordance with the Workmen's Comp	ed as indicated above that compensation insurance has been pensation Law, a permit is hereby issued for the performance
of the numbered application and the accompanying plans.	work described in the above
Examined and Recommended for Approval o	N
	Examiner Examiner
Approved	

MANHATTAN

Manhattan

. CITY OF NEW YORK

Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

**BOROUGH OF** 

**BRONX** Bronx County Bldg., Grand Conc. & E. 161st St.,

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

RICHMOND Boro Hall St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

#### ICEIVES . JUL 24 1940 80 ., 19 40. APPLICATION No... CITY OF NEW YORK (N.B., Alt., Elev., Etc.) 26' South of 12th Street No. 186 E.S.Ave "A" LOCATION. 10 405 TOT BLOCK July 23, 1940 19. To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for approval of the following AMENDMENT to the specifications and plans filed with the above numbered application, with the stipulation that this amendment is to become a part of the aforesaid original application and subject to all the conditions, agreements and statements therein contained D. Rewe (Signed). Harwood Bidg. Scarsdale N.Y. Address

Unsafe condition reported at above address July 23rd. Amended plan filed July 23rd. showing new steel beams and lally columns to support front of building which portion was unsafe.

Note.—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more space is needed, additional sheets must be used. No item must be continued over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet on which it appears. Only those items that appear above the endorsements at the bottom of the page can be considered. Examined and Recommended FOR APPROVAL ON

APPROVED. 19

ರ್ಷಕ್ರಿತಿ ಕರ

Borough Superintendent,

Examiner.

**BOROUGH OF** 

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn

BRONX
Bronx County Bldg.,
Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Amendment must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

	AM	ENDME	NT	SEP 24	1940
Alt.	APPLICATION No	80	19 40.	261	WIOY H
(N. B., Alt., Elev., etc			, 10		70.7
LOCATION	************************	186 Ave A			
		BLOCK	405	LOT	7
		(1.00 <u>1</u> )		t.24,1940	, 19
To the Borough	Superintendent:				
	e numbered application, wit pplication and subject to a	II the conditions, ag	reements and staten	nents therein con	tained.
			Addre	ES	
Omit	new partition div	viding stores	from front	of building	3

to existing partition at back of stair.

Partition referred to 5

Partition referred to is ned fartetion shown on , et fear plant

	1000000	
Note—The applicant must not use the back of this sheet. If more over to another sheet; but each item must be complete on the sheet of the bottom of the page can be considered.		
Examined and Recommendation for Approval on 19	1) wing sach	
APPROVED	20	Examiner
	Boron	ugh Superintendent

**BOROUGH OF** 

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan

APPLICATION NO. ......

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue L. I. City

BLOCK ......405......10T.....7....

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is sufficient for all.

### **AFFIDAVIT**

#### FORM A

.....19....

PERMIT NO
LOCATION
FEES REQUIRED FOR
Examined and Recommended:  FOR APPROVAL ON  19  Borough Superintendent
To the Borough Superintendent:
Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:  If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.  Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire by limitation. (Adm. Code C-26-177.0).  Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code C-26-187.0).
Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accompanied by satisfactory evidence that compensation insurance has been obtained in accordance with the provisions of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C-26-161.0).  Work will be carried out in compliance with all the provisions of the Administrative Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of other laws and rules in effect on this date relating to the erection of said structure.
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF New York ss.:
being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Harwood Building
in the Chymn. Town of Scarsdalein the Beronghnof. County of Westobaster
in the State of
says that he has personally supervised the preparation of the
plans and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, the structure, if built in accordance with such plans, will conform to the Administrative Code; the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals; The Charter; The Multiple Dwelling Law; The Labor Law; The General City Law; The Building Zone Resolution or any other provisions of law applicable thereto, except as hereinafter otherwise noted.
Deponent further says that he is
hereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of
and designated as Number186. Aveand hereinafter more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the accompanying detailed statement in writing of the specifications and plans of such proposed work, including all amendments to the same which may be filed hereafter—and also all Elevator and Plumbing work (if any) proposed to be done upon the same premises and specified in separate applica-
tions filed herewith and all subsequent amendments thereto—is duly authorized by . Metropolitan Sav. Bank (Name of Owner or Lessee who has Owner's consent)
and thatG.Dewey.Ewan.isduly authorized by the aforesaidOWDERSto make application for the approval of such detailed statements of specifications and plans (and amendments thereto) in their behalf.
Deponent further says that the full names and residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the said land, and also of every person interested in said building or proposed building, structure or proposed structure, premises, wall, platform, staging or flooring, either as owner, lessee, or in any representative capacity, are as follows:

																·	6	
							N	AM]	ES A	ND	ADD	RES	SES			, 42 <u>-</u>		
Owner	PRESIDER -	. M	etro	po1	ita	n. 5	avi	118,2	.Ba	nij.			754	.Br	oædw	iay		
		मृ <u>न्</u>	enc illa	is. rd	H N	off. enti	ett. on	l Ex	res x.V	ice	Pr	es.						
• • • •		•••												. (*)(*(*)				
T 00000	selement ob	A. 281 (A)																
																dg. Soa		
Superi	ntendent																	
The s	aid land	and	prem	ises a	above	refe	rred	to a	re si	tuate	d, bo	unde	d and desc	cribed	as fo	ollows, viz.:	BEGI	NNING
at a p	point on	the		east	t	side	of		2011	th		Ave						
distant			26	fee	et ,	Ave	A	i	300				from the	corn	er for	med by the 2th.St	interse	ction of
	(1				5 <b>c</b> +	67	1 6				and feet;	415 ama		801	ı t'h	25.9		feet;
runnii	ig thence					t67			-		feet;					25.9		feet
to the	point or	place	e of l	eginn	ing,	Sbein	g des	igna/	ed or				lock No.		405	Lot No.		7
	N HERE	-		M	Kli	In	H	to	m	w-							APPI	ICANT
	to befo				12	7	7	0		Y	••••			Af	fix Sea	al of		
	av of	$\mathcal{I}$	L.	٠		ML S	10		Λ				F	Register Profes	sional	chitect or Engineer		15.0
	y of the	7	.,		1	Th	il	w	le	eu	u				Here			
_	Not	ary I	ublic	or E	nmiss	ioner	of De	eds	J.							* *		Æ F≥
	Note -	-If b	nildin	f is	Min	ltiple	Dwe	lling	the	follo	wine	auth	orization is	tent	ired ·			
	11012.	(		5 15 6		Tupic		_			_		OWNER	s requ	in ca.			
1			wil	laro	d K.	.Der	iton	l					D	† ************************************	bne	says: That	he	- resides
at 2	2	50	Bro	nxv	i <u>l</u> l	e Ro	1	 		Boro	ugh			cposc	o and	says. Inat		City
of	Yanke	T.S.		State	of		.New	Y.o.	ck			; that	he is 🎵 .	Pres	3. O.F	.the		Owner
of all	that cert	ain p	iece o	or lot	of la	nd si	tuated	l in	the E	Borou	gh o	f	15	anh	atta	n ve A		in
				0.2												<b>→</b>		7
know	as No.	nises	will	be co	ristru	cted	on sai	d st	reet;	that with	the n	nultip	le dwelling ed specific	g prop	osed t	o be	tere	with for
the ap	proval o	f the	Dep	artme	nt of	Hou	sing :	and	Build	lings;	that	the	work will	l be s	superv	ised by Lice	nsed A	Architect,
constr	uction ar	ad w	ho ha	s bee	n pro	perly	gual	ified	: and	Ghai	ewe	y S	Wais duly	autho	orized	by said owner	visitig	Junuing
					.10 11	lake a	Thburc	attor.	1 111 5	said C	wner	's be	half for t	he ap	prova	of such sp	ecificat	ions and
'plans	in compl		with	Chap	oter 7	713 of	f the	Law	s of	1929.				1/2				
premi	ses descr	ibed	herei	n.						2.0						s not the sol		
and o	f every	perso	on ha	ving a	an in	terest	in s	aid j	premi	ises a	and p	гојес	number, o ted multip are as fo	le du	elling	or owners o either as ov	f the so	aid land, essee, or
	Metro	P <b>P</b> ] Name	ita and	n Sa Relatio	onship	to pr	emises	• • • •		,	No.				.754 Addre	. Broadwa ess	у	
	ra nci				onship		remises	8					4 -		Addre			·····
W			De:						#:(#\#\)#	• • • • •	No.				Addre			
		_ (		1	o a a company for	to p				2.		A	Will.			1 Cont		
												* * * *	M SSS.	فالمال	Signat	ure	G 177.	
	11							-				(meno)	. pi	1		್ರಾಕ್ಷ್ಮ ಕ್ರ		
									Ni-				SUPT. Limit		- O/	s true ed has Rules where		ector
													BY S	- 11	-	sove report is true work indicated has iired by the Rules ment, except where		Inspector
ORS														- 11	•	repc ind by exc		:
CTC											1.55		COMPLETED CANCELED		•	above e work equired trtment,		•
OF INSPECTORS			t h					TE					- Con			that the above id that the work nanner required this Department,		:
Z			ELLING			ė.		ONCRETE					SP		od Off	that the ald that the nanner regithis Depart		· <del>0</del>
_	1		ELI				EL				z		INSP			tha nd th mann this		igned
ORI			DW		9		STE	ĵD (		DS	ľIO.	ILS	rs val		Sign	rtify ct au the us of	Sery	SZ.
RECORD	1	ER	LE	JTS	RIN	NG	ND.	RCE	OR	CAR	UC	MEN	ION		Date Signe	y ce espe in t	dvei	
(min)	SC	SPRINKLER	MULTIPLE DWI	CURB CUTS	PLASTERING	PLUMBING	IRON AND STE	REINFORCED C	ELEVATOR	FLOOR CARDS	CONSTRUCTION	AMENDMENTS	VIOLATIONS RESULT FINAL		T	I hereby certify that the above in every respect and that the work been done in the manner required and Regulations of this Department,	reported adversely.	*1
	BONDS	PRI	IOL	URI	LAS	LUI	ROD	EIN	LE	T0(	ON	ME	TOI		- 5	I h eve	port	
	l m	S	$\geq$	C	Д	4	Π	K	闩	ĺΤ	$\circ$	A	> &	t!		in be	¥	A.

BOROUGH OF

Manhattan

, CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhatter BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Concourse & E. 161st St.

QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City

Borough Superintendent

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George, S. I.

NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

# PERMIT

	1 11	N D			
<b>1940</b>		N. B.	Alt.		
PERMIT No.	194 0	P. & D. (	Application No	80	194 40
		D. W.	inpercental atomic		municipal LU Limited
LOCATION18	36 Ave "A"	sign /			
		( <del>lasta) esset</del> eranti (internati			
		BL	OCK 405	LOT_	7
FEES PAID FOR					
		NT. T	May 21,	1940	
To the Borough Superintendent:		New Y	ork City		194
Application is hereby made	for a PERMIT to per	rform the		masonrv_c	arpenter
work is performed within one year f and the applicant agrees to compl provisions of all other laws and rule	escribed in the above rom the time of issuar y with all provisions of es relating to this subj	numbered nce, this per of the Build lect. Comp	application and the rmit shall expire by ding Code of the Coensation insurance	e accompanying p limitation as prov ity of New York a has been secured in	plans. If no rided by law; and with the n accordance
with the requirements of the Work	men's Compensation	Law as follo	ows:		
Maryland C	as Co. 2019	95-01-	exp. Aug 15.	1940	
	01	- 2010			
When the policy of a gener tractor must file a certificate of wo by this sub-contractor until his cer	rkmen's compensation	covering h	is particular work.	No work is to be	uch sub-con- commenced
No certificate of occupancy vised by a Licensed Architect, or ten years' experience, acceptable to as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of th	a Professional Engine the Borough Superint te Building Code.	eer, or by a tendent. An	Superintendent of a affidavit shall be fi	Construction, hav led indicating such	ving at least supervision,
STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK	ss: Samuel Co	ohen fo	r Herbert Co	nstr Co.Inc	<b></b>
being duly sworn, deposes and says					
in the Borough of in the State of	ronx in the City N.Y, that he is	of agent f	N.Y , in the or contracto	County of Bro	nx
owner in fee of all that certain lot,					
and made a part thereof, situate, ly				C!!	of New York
aforesaid, and known and designat		J	Manhat 186 Ave	0 000	2 2 1 0 11 2 0 1 2
			and therein more		ed; that the
work proposed to be done upon the	ne said premises, in a	ccordance	with the approved	application and ac	companying
plans is duly authorized by	Metropolita	an Sawia	acs Bank (*****)		
and that Herbert Co	onstr.Co.Inc.	- (24		uly authorized by	the aforesaid
		ow ner		ication for a permi	
said work set forth in the approve	ed application and ac	ccompanyin	g plans, and all th	e statements here	in contained
are true to deponent's own knowled		1	0(1	0	
Sworn to before me, this	(SIGN HER		unes C	· · ·	
day of	Show free	en			
	Store of Dentile (10, 24%				
Notary Public or Commissioner of D	ecds New New House				
Satisfactory evidence having secured in accordance with the	ng been submitted a Workmen's Compens	s indicated ation Law,	d above that come a permit is hereb	pensation insurancy issued for the	ce has been
of the	masonry ca	222	2	work described i	
numbered application and the acco	mpanying plans.	20001	MAN 21 1940		
Examined and Recommended	FOR APPROVAL ON		/ /		, 194
21.19	<b>10</b>		U. 1.	due en	المت ا
Annewad	(0	1	2000/2	E es m	Examiner
Approved	194	- 11 Miles	7070		

#### **BOROUGH OF**

#### , CITY OF NEW YORK

MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., Manhattan BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn BRONX Bronx County Bldg., Grand Conc. & E. 161st St., QUEENS 21-10 49th Avenue, L. I. City RICHMOND

Boro Hall
St. George, S. I.

Borough Superintendent.

## **OBJECTIONS**

(N.B., Alt., F	APPLICAT			
LOCATION		3 A-1-1 F		
BLOCK	LOT	SEC	VOL	
	5-, -2.*Z.		with the following	
		ing of the second	الانتهار المرابية	Agree
( - T - T - X - X		The Colo	hather of fresh	د المنح
V. Colors	- en Africa	Orania.	alfair se	- 24
			in the office	
1.			2- 17 AB	e de la composition della comp
40				
7	that the	390 - 40 pm	compile Lie	di :
The joint of	IV Tables		Cores in 140	
			et 12" plas	
at the second			,	
Lin Rose	nghit was	Grand State of the state of the	I proceed to	Charles
	14 Louis		ngalgiura, who mi	X-2 X
47- 3-y	is not a	Kalayer	Francisco & Jel	Mari
uniya eti s		With the start	or a series of the	
de de la				
8 Tools	esod & pu	1 stlend	(-o'le	so for
9 Show	Prod e	ovolone	lion in be	iano
boy	en and	State 2	hom in be	per
10 8600	& frame	o oboce	1 Co	
esc	ed peral	1	1 Karro	7 0
	26		135	